GOVERNMENT NOTICE

DEPARTMENT OF HOME AFFAIRS

No. 524

6 July 2012

NOTICE: CHANGE OF THE APPLICABLE TARRIFFS

You are hereby notified of an increase on classification and registration fees which will take effect on 01 July 2012. The new fees will be levied on all applications received from 01 July 2012.

Attached, are the new tariffs for ease of reference.

Yours Faithfully,

Mr Jonas Phoshoko

Chief Financial Officer

Date: 29 May 2012



Head Office ECO Glade 2, 420 Witch Hazel Street, ECO Park, Centurion, 0169 Tel: +27 12 661 0051 Fax: +27 12 661 0052 E-mail: information@pb.gov.za Website:www.fpb.gov.za



We inform. You choose.

FILM AND PUBLICATION BOARD

SERIAL NO:	SERVICES	OLD TARRIF	CURRENT TARIFFS	PROPOSED TARIFFS (6% INFLATION LINKED INCREASE)
1	REGISTRATION			
1.1	Distributor or exhibitor of films or interactive computer games, and mobile cellular and internet content providers	R 825.00	R 924.00	R 979.44
1.2	Internet Service Provider	R 825.00	R 462.00	R 489.72
1.3	Annual Renewal of registration	n/a	R 125.00	R 132.50
1.4	Issue of new certificate on change of details	R 176.00	R 197.12	R 208.95
2	CLASSIFICATION			
2.1	Publication submitted in terms of Section 17(4) of the Act:	4		
2.1.1	Periodical (annual fee)	R 660.00 up to R 1,100.00	R 8,870.40	R 9,402.62
2.1.2	Single Issue	R 660.00 up to R 1,100.00	R 1,000.00	R 1,060.00
2.1.3	any publication upon complaint	no fee	no fee	
2.2	Films		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2.2.1	Public entertainment format			
2.2.1.1	New realease of original English - language film	R 1,650.00	R 1,848.00	R 1,958.88
2.2.1.2	New realease of original non-English language film	R 440.00	50% of the original language	50% of the original language
		R 1,650.00 for the first	R 1848.00 for the first 3hrs, plus R	5 4050 00 fo the first 21 1 5
2.2.1.2	New release of an adult movie	300min, plus R 16.50 per minute thereafter	550.00 per hour after the first 3hrs	R 1958.88 for the first 3hrs, plus R 583.00 per hour after the first 3hrs
2.2.1.3	Trailer of a film	R 16.50 per minute	R 18.48 per minute	R 19.59
2.2.1.4	Re - release of a film	50% of the applicable tariffs	50% of the applicable tariffs	50% of the applicable tariffs



16 SNVL



Head Office ECO Glade 2, 420 Witch Hazel Street, ECO Park, Centurion, 0189 Tel: +27 12 661 0051 Fax: +27 12 661 0052 E-mail: information@pb.gov.za Website:www.fpb.gov.za



We inform. You choose.

SERIAL NO:	SERVICES	OLD TARRIE	CURRENT TARIFFS	PROPOSED TARIFFS (6% INFLATION LINKED INCREASE)
2.2.2	Home Entertainment format	Processing Control of the Control of		
2.2.2.1	New realease of original English - language film	R 1,100.00 for 1st 90min, R 16.50 per minute thereafter	R 830.00 per hour	R 879.80
2.2.2.2	New realease of original non-English language film	R 440.00	R 492.80	
2.2.2.3	New release of an adult movie	R 1,650.00 for the first 5hrs, plus R 16.50 per minute thereafter	R 1848.00 for the first 3hrs, plus R 550.00 per hour after the first 3hrs	R 1958.88 for the first 3hrs, plus R 583.00 per hour after the first 3hrs
2.2.2.4	Re - release of a film	50% of the applicable tariffs	50% of the applicable tariffs	50% of the applicable tariffs
2.2.3	Serials in any language or format:	10000	71	
2.2.3.1	Foreign Productions	R 1,100.00 for first 90min, plus R 16.50 per minute thereafter	R 1848.00 for the first 3 Hours, plus R 830.00 per hour after the first 3hrs	R 1958.88 for the first 3hrs, plus R 583.00 per hour after the first 3hrs
2.2.3.2	South African Productions	R 1,100.00 for first 90min, plus R 16.50 per minute thereafter	R 1848.00 for maximum 5 hours, R830.00 thereafter	R 1958.88 for maximum 5 hours, R879.80 thereafter
2.2.4	Films produced in Africa	¢0		
2.2.4.1	Public entertainment format	R 440.00	R 492.80	R 522.37
2.2.4.2	Home Entertainment format	R 400.00	R 448.00	R 474.88
2.3	Interactive computer Games			3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10
2.3.1	New release in original format	R 1,347.00	R 1,508. 6 4	R 1,599.16
2.3.2	New release in different format	R 1,347.00	R 1,508.64	R 1,599.16
2.3.3	Re - release	50% of the applicable tariffs	50% of the applicable tariffs	50% of the applicable tariffs



Head Office ECO Giade 2, 420 Witch Hazel Street, ECO Park, Centurion, 0169 Tel: +27 12 661 0051 Fax: +27 12 661 0052 E-mall: information@fpb.gov.za



We inform. You choose.

2.4	Posters of fims and interative computer games	R 22.00	R 24,64	R 26.12
2.5	EXEMPTIONS			
2.5.1	Exemption of Films for Film Festival	R 50.00 per title	R 150.00 per title	R 159.00
2.5.2	Exemption of a film in home - entertainment format	up to R 1,100.00 at the discretion of the executive committee	up to R 1,232.00 at the discretion of the executive committee	up to R 1,305.92 at the discretion of the executive committee
2.5.3	Exemption of an Interactive computer Game	R 660.00	R 739.20	R 783.55
2.6	Copy of a certificate of registration, classification or exemption	R 176.00	R 197.00	R 208.82
2.7	List of all titles classified by the Board (per year)	R 1,100.00	R 1,232.00	R 1,305.92
2.8	Appeal to Review Board	Double the classification fee	Double the classification fee	Double the classification fee
2.9	Copy of report of review Board	R 55.00	R 61.60	R 65.30